by Danske Bank. These services are settled on an arm's-length or a cost reimbursement basis.

Forsikringsselskabet Danica is managed by Danica Pension, which settles expenses with the companies it manages on an arm's-length
or a cost reimbursement basis. Accordingly, Forsikringsselskabet Danica refunded an amount of DKK 41 million to Danica Pension
in 2011.

Danske Bank Group also handles portfolio management and securities trading.

711 766

210 211
448 502

53 53

564 645

1,000,000 1,000,000

150 606

-1 -1

 58/65   DANICA GROUP - ANNUAL REPORT 2011

Notes - Forsikringsselskabet Danica

Note DKKm

14 SPECIFICATION OF CLASSES OF INSURANCE

Gross premiums
Gross premium income
Gross claims
Gross operating expenses
Technical interest, net of reinsurance
Technical result

Number of claims
Average amount of claims
Claims frequency

15 RISK EXPOSURE AND SENSITIVITY RATIOS 2011

DKKm

Interest rate increase of 0.7 of a percentage point
Interest rate decline of 0.7 of a percentage point
12% fall in equity prices
8% fall in property prices
Foreign exchange risk (VaR 99.0%)
8% loss on counterparties
1.0% increase in credit spread

-254
-776

-55
-1,212

-394

Effect on
shareholders'

equity

-507
116

0.1 0.0 0.0
0.7% 6.0% 5.8%

1,023 28,883 29,906

-2 4 2
-12 84 72

-13 -28 -41

113 255 368
-111 -147 -258

113 255 368

accident Health care
insurance insurance Total

Health and

See the description of risk management in note 37 to the consolidated financial statements.

16 FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS

INCOME STATEMENT

Gross premiums
Technical interest
Gross claims
Bonuses and premium discounts
Total operating expenses relating to insurance

Technical result

Total profit on investment activities after
transfer of technical interest
Other income and expences etc.

Profit before tax

Tax

Net profit for the year
Run-off result

BALANCE SHEET

Total assets
Holdings in group undertakings
Other investment assets
Total shareholders' equity